660 Visit our website at emerson.com or contact us at (800) 447-1250
TEE Type Filters Drawing
TESCOM PART NUMBER FILTER ELEMENT / RATE MATERIAL
A B C D
Inch / mm
D51170-B210-620 25.64 / 20 Brass 0.59 / 15 2.52 / 64 5.08 / 129 2.76 / 70
D51170-B210-640 25.64 / 40 Brass 0.59 / 15 2.52 / 64 5.08 / 129 2.76 / 70
D51170-B210-820 25.64 / 20 Brass 0.59 / 15 2.52 / 64 5.08 / 129 2.76 / 70

PRESSURE GUAGES
Standard ø 2" and ø 2-1/2" Pressure Gauges
Ordering Information
1/4" NPT, Stainless Steel
PART NUMBER SCALE MAXIMUM PRESSURE
ø 2" Diameter
62837-0030N20 psi / bar 30/2
62837-0060N20 psi / bar 60/4
62837-0100N20 psi / bar 100/7
62837-0200N20 psi / bar 200/14
62837-0400N20 psi / bar 400/28
62837-0600N20 psi / bar 600/42
62837-1000N20 psi / bar 1000/69
62837-2000N20 psi / bar 2000/137
62837-3000N20 psi / bar 3000/207
62837-4000N20 psi / bar 4000/280
62837-6000N20 psi / bar 6000/414
62837-7500N20 psi / bar 7500/517
62837-10000N20 psi / bar 10,000/690
62837-V015N20 psi / bar 30/0/15
62837-V030N20 psi / bar 30/0/30
62837-V060N20 psi / bar 30/0/60
62837-V100N20 psi / bar 30/0/100
62837-V200N20 psi / bar 30/0/200
ø 2 -1/2" Diameter
62837-0060N25 psi / bar 60/4
62837-0100N25 psi / bar 100/7
62837-0200N25 psi / bar 200/14
62837-0400N25 psi / bar 400/28
62837-0600N25 psi / bar 600/42
62837-4000N25 psi / bar 4000/280
62837-6000N25 psi / bar 6000/414
62837-7500N25 psi / bar 7500/517
62837-10000N25 psi / bar 10,000/690
1/4" VCR® Male Swivel, Stainless Steel
ø 2" Diameter
47760-0030M psi / kg/cm2 30/2
47760-0060M psi / kg/cm2 60/4
47760-0100M psi / kg/cm2 100/7
47760-0200M psi / kg/cm2 200/14
47760-4000M psi / kg/cm2 4000/280
47760-V030M psi / kg/cm2 / inches Hg 30/2/30"
47760-V060M psi / kg/cm2 / inches Hg 60/4/30"
47760-V100M psi / kg/cm2 / inches Hg 100/7/30"
1/4" NPT, Brass
PART NUMBER SCALE MAXIMUM PRESSURE
ø 2" Diameter
60500-0030N psi 30
60500-0060N psi 60
60500-0100N psi 100
60500-0200N psi 200
60500-0400N psi 400
60500-0600N psi 600
60500-1000N psi 1000
60500-2000N psi 2000
60500-3000N psi 3000
60500-4000N psi 4000
60500-6000N psi 6000
62838-0060N20 psi / bar 60/4
62838-0100N20 psi / bar 100/7
62838-0200N20 psi / bar 200/14
62838-0400N20 psi / bar 400/28
62838-0600N20 psi / bar 600/42
62838-1000N20 psi / bar 1000/69
62838-2000N20 psi / bar 2000/137
62838-3000N20 psi / bar 3000/207
62838-4000N20 psi / bar 4000/280
62838-6000N20 psi / bar 6000/414
ø 2 -1/2" Diameter
62838-0060N25 psi / bar 60/4
62838-0100N25 psi / bar 100/7
62838-0200N25 psi / bar 200/14
62838-0400N25 psi / bar 400/28

PRESSURE GUAGES
Standard ø 2" and ø 2-1/2" Pressure Gauges
Ordering Information
1/4" NPT, Stainless Steel
PART NUMBER SCALE  PRESSURE RANGE USAGE
ø 2" Diameter
Accessory for various TESCOM series
•	 High Purity Compact Panel (VCR®)
•	 Compact Panel (Corrosive Gases)
•	 Point-of-Use Regulator (VCR®)
•	 Wega Series (Corrosive Gases)
•	 In-line Regulators, Stainless Steel
•	 Automatic Changeovers, Stainless Steel
•	 44-1100 Series, Stainless Steel
•	 44-1800 Series, Stainless Steel
•	 44-2200 Series, Stainless Steel
•	 44-2300 Series, Stainless Steel
•	 64-3600 Series, Stainless Steel
•	 74-3000 Series, Stainless Steel
4802-0300N psi / bar 0 to 300 psi / 0 to 20 bar
4802-0400N psi / bar 0 to 400 psi / 0 to 28 bar
4802-0600N psi / bar 0 to 600 psi / 0 to 40 bar
4802-1000N psi / bar 0 to 1000 psi / 0 to 70 bar
4802-3000N psi / bar 0 to 3000 psi / 0 to 200 bar
4802-4000N psi / bar 0 to 4000 psi / 0 to 275 bar
4802-6000N psi / bar 0 to 6000 psi / 0 to 415 bar
4802-V030N psi / bar -15 to 30 psi / -1 to 2 bar
4802-V060N psi / bar -15 to 60 psi / -1 to 4 bar
4802-V100N psi / bar -15 to 100 psi / -1 to 7 bar
4802-V160N psi / bar -15 to 160 psi / -1 to 11 bar
4802-V200N psi / bar -15 to 200 psi / -1 to 14 bar
1/4" VCR® Male Swivel, Stainless Steel
ø 2" Diameter
4802-4000M psi / bar 0 to 4000 psi / 0 to 275 bar
4802-V030M psi / bar -15 to 30 psi / -1 to 2 bar
4802-V060M psi / bar -15 to 60 psi / -1 to 4 bar
4802-V100M psi / bar -15 to 100 psi / -1 to 7 bar
4802-V160M psi / bar -15 to 160 psi / -1 to 11 bar
4802-V200M psi / bar -15 to 200 psi / -1 to 14 bar
Please consult TESCOM for other options (e.g. different pressure ranges or center back mount connections).
Europe, Middle East and Africa
Visit our website at emerson.com or contact us at (800) 447-1250
670

Diameter: 2.5 inch / 63 mm
Array of connection: 6 o’clock
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
MAXIMUM
PRESSURE*
RED MARK THREAD
ARRAY
OF
CONNECTION
USAGE
Low Pressure
• TESCOM Cylinder Regulator LABO
• TESCOM Compact Panel, Brass
D44163-00G0156 218 psi / 15 bar  145 psi / 10 bar G 1/4"
D44163-00G0166 218 psi / 15 bar - - - - 1/4" NPT
D44163-00G0266 363 psi / 25 bar 44 psi / 3 bar G 1/4"
High Pressure
D44163-00G3156 4569 psi / 315 bar  2900 psi / 200 bar G 1/4"
D44163-00G4006 5801 psi / 400 bar 4351 psi / 300 bar 1/4" NPT
*Other connections, e.g. NPT or VCR® and pressure ranges are available on request.
Standard 1.9 inch / 50 mm Pressure Gauges
OPERATING PARAMETERS
Standard Process Connection: G 1/4'' male/According to EN 562
Marking: bar, OXYGEN, TESCOM Logo
“Free of Oil and Grease”, EN 562
Diameter: 1.9 inch / 50 mm
Array of connection: 6 o’clock
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
MAXIMUM
PRESSURE*
RED MARK THREAD
ARRAY
OF
CONNECTION
USAGE
Low Pressure
• TESCOM Point-of-Use Regulator,
MiniLabo 2, Brass
• TESCOM Wega Series, Brass
• TESCOM Compact Panel, Brass
D44150-00G0036 44 psi / 3 bar 22 psi / 1.5 bar G 1/4"
D44150-00N0036 44 psi / 3 bar 22 psi / 1.5 bar 1/4" NPT
D44150-00G0056 73 psi / 5 bar 44 psi / 3 bar G 1/4"
D44150-00G0156 218 psi / 15 bar 145 psi / 10 bar G 1/4"
D44150-00N0116 218 psi / 15 bar - - - - 1/4" NPT
D44150-00G0406 580 psi / 40 bar 290 psi / 20 bar G 1/4"
High Pressure
D44150-00G3156 4569 psi / 315 bar 2900 psi / 200 bar G 1/4"
D44150-12G0156 4569 psi / 315 bar 2900 psi / 200 bar G 1/4"
D44150-00G4016 5801 psi / 400 bar - - - - G 1/4"
*Other connections, e.g. NPT or VCR® and pressure ranges are available on request.
Visit our website at emerson.com or contact us at (800) 447-1250
671
PRESSURE GUAGESEurope and Middle East only

Accuracy Class: 2.5/According EN 562/ISO 5171
Array of connection: 6 o’clock
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER MAXIMUM PRESSURE RED MARK DIAMETER USAGE
D44274-00G3156 315 bar / kPa x 100  200 bar / kPa x 100 1.6 inches / 40 mm TESCOM Regulators for Medical
D44274-12G3156 315 bar / kPa x 100  200 bar / kPa x 100 1.6 inches / 40 mm TESCOM Regulators for Medical
D45120-12G0026 36 psi /2.5 bar  22 psi / 1.5 bar 1.6 inches / 40 mm TESCOM Point-of-Use Regulators, MiniLabo 2
D51674-00G3156W 315 bar  - - - - 1.9 inches / 50 mm TESCOM Regulators for Medical
Visit our website at emerson.com or contact us at (800) 447-1250
GAUGE
All gauges are Oxygen cleaned, free of oil and grease.
  Standard Process Connection*
G 1/4" male / acc. EN 562
Marking
bar; OXYGEN
Graphical Symbol
“Free of Oil and Grease”, EN 562
Standard Array of Connection*
6 o’clock
Diameter
1.97" / 50 mm
Gauges - Standard Stock Items
* Please consult TESCOM for additional pressure ranges or special array
of connections (e.g. centrical connection)
GAUGE D43650-00G0036
  PART NUMBER
STAINLESS STEEL
PART NUMBER
BRASS
MAXIMUM
PRESSURE
RED MARK
ARRAY OF
CONNECTION
STANDARD
D43650-00G0036 D44150-00G0036 44 psi / 3.0 bar 22 psi / 1.5 bar  6 o’clock
D43650-00G0056 D44150-00G0056 73 psi / 5.0 bar 44 psi / 3.0 bar  6 o’clock
D43650-00G0156 D44150-00G0156 218 psi / 15.0 bar 145 psi / 10.0 bar  6 o’clock
Metering Valves*
Nominal diameter: DN 2
Inlet Connection: G 1/4" male
Outlet Connection: 6 mm compression fitting + 6 mm hose connector
PART NUMBER MATERIAL TYPE
D43215-AR-05 Brass Diaphragm Metering Valve
D43216-AR-05 Stainless Steel Diaphragm Metering Valve
* Please reference datasheets “Needle Metering Valve” and
“Diaphragm Metering Valve” for detailed technical specifi cations.
DIAPHRAGM METERING VALVE
D43216
Flame Arrestor
DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
Flame Arrestor H2, 10 bar 143.077
Kit Flame Arrestor, O2 and Air, 20 bar D50410-12-06
Kit Flame Arrestor, Acethylene D50410-22-06
FLAME ARRESTOR D42349
(PART OF D50410)
DCATLABO1286XEN2Accessories
673
POINT-OF-USE ACCESSORIES
674 Visit our website at emerson.com or contact us at (800) 447-1250
Accessories
Handwheel Knobs, Color Grey
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
D43204-6 Handknob Diaphragm Metering Valve (DMV)
D45121-6 Cap DMV
D43237-6-PP “Turning knob, Shut-off valve”
D45121-6 Cap, Shut-off valve
D43683-6 Handwheel MiniLabo
D44973 Cap MiniLabo
D44977-XX Gas specifi c label MiniLabo acc. EN 13792
D43684 Handwheel MiniLabo
D45122-6 Handknob Needle Metering Valve (NMV)
D45123-6 Cap NMV